FORM G-1

/ / + NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
e :

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

(NO COAL) SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

411 Seventh Avenue,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

............................................... o August 17, 1937

PROPOSED LOCATION

"""""""""""""""""""" e 2 Siese SR el e
....... Edward and Ide G, Nelly WOOd County

1024 Ann Street, e
___________________ arkersburg, W. Va. Well NOwoo D
W, 8. Williamson . Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated...................._.._.
Mrs. L.B.Williamson and

........ January5,1895, made byw's'wj'llia‘mson’herhquand’, to

of - =5 February, 1896 -, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Deed Book........... 82 page..991e ..

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objeetions must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address........._.._. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Bk 555 Sgi COMPANY
&‘L\r& 2. By dLand. _Agent.
T4t & < :
s F N S
/r“i ¥o2$ O '
! e § \§ 4: Add;'ess STREET
‘Lo & : 0
6 \-::‘3%% : Well Opurator} .. Pittsburgh,
e A crvontown 0170512024
N 1 o Pennsylvania.
NLUG B LS
- STATE
*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

[ﬁ g’ Woo=65






and additions became a part of this plan:

DATE /s, 29, |9£ =

I<§.Q3 8-81) WELL NO, WA S. W.lfiamson (5
Stre of West Birginit ap1 N0._YL7 - fp7 - 00us
Bepariment of Slines
@il und Gas Bivision
CONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PILAN
CMPANY NAME Péanazort. Cormpany DESIGWATED AGENT Jdrr£5 A CrRews
- Mdress_A. 0, Box 1588, forkersbers ¥ pddress Box (588, Farkersbure, wiv:
Telephone 4 22- 6565~ Telephone 42 2. 65 &S5 %
LANDOWNER £y nafd K allivwel/ SOIL QONS. DISTRICT L. 7#le /fwuewha.
Revegetation to be carried out by campa ny [mp/ay ey (Age.nt

This plan has been reviewed by 4%&@ ﬁa:ﬂaz éa SCD. All corrections

(SCD Agent)

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure pone  (see sketet ) (&) Structure ypou e G@e s K ofe 4) (1
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure _ (B Structure %/ @g\_&?@m 7
Spacing Material MAR 3 1 1983
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual gy AND GAS DIVISION

Structure . (C) Structure ‘ (
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
. commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to. be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
_ Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tans/acre Lime | ; ___ Tons/acre
or correct to pH &, 5 or correct to pH &S
Fertilizer so0 lbs/acre Fertilizer oo lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or egquivalent) ‘ (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch  sFrq w = Tons/acre Milch Srre e 1 2 Tons/acre
Seed* £y 2/ feccwe <10 1bs/acre Seed* £y 7/ Feccee 4 1bs/acre
, lbs/acre ’ | lbs/acre
1bs/acre 01/05/203345/&::3

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriunm.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. |

PLAN PREPARED BY Lurtrs A L uca S
T

NOTES: Please request landowmers' ADDRESS R Q. Beox 588
cooperation to pmtect new ' i 5l
seedling for one growing season. /2 rkersBe re, W L
[

Attach separate sheets as 4
necessary for commegnts. PHONE-Ng. &2 D b6 {7 &



IV-9 REVERSE
(REV 8-81)

E{ITAC}I OR PmPY SECTION OF ILEGEND
. DWOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP, _ -,
 QUADRANGLE Ve [(ey 1. /(s 75 Well Site @
7

)

17/30

Sketch to include well. location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wells:ie,
.- drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspord with tha” fiyst
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

4’: f.'-;':f;-aﬂcpe-rt}'_ : bourdary —A—v—d——i | Diversion = MAMANANNNAN
Road::::::::': Spring (O=>
Existing fence ——X X — Wet spot - &f
 Planned fence / e Building HE
| Stream N NG e ‘ Drain pipe O—— O0—»
Oxﬂ ditd! e dy LX) ey watexwaye_‘___"_‘—_—'_. _=

Na)‘e‘*.‘ ]—Ar; 'S Gn o/a/ e /] To 56 ﬂéauc/onecl 3
A mindng wey o eleet work bl 56 a/one,'-‘
Ao Frmber will be Ceo 7, FxrsTv‘nj rocd a:m/ (6 caFion
w ol ée wse . |

s
0f/05/202f

@
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SovrTH PENN O COMPANY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PrrrsBoRen, Pa. aug. 17, 1937.

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.
Attention: M. E. Griffith.
Gentlemen:-

We are enclosing herewith Notice,
in duplicate, of proposed location of South Penn
0il Company's well No. 15 on the W. S. Williamson
Farm, Union District, Wood County, West Virginia.
Cloth tracing showing proposed location of said
well is being forwarded under separate cover,

The minerals in the W. S. Williamson

farm are owned by Edward Nelly and Ida G. Nelly,
1024 Ann Street, Parkersburg, W. Va.

EEY-JRM

Enc.

~ )i\é\%‘“& A = /f’/fj;“
< a OB
+ % 3 3 \
Qa C

01/05/2024



August 19, 1937

Edward end Ida G, lelly
1024 Ann Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Sir and Madams

A notice of a proposed location of oil |
or gas Well Noe. 15 on the We Se Williamson Farm, = |
Union Districi, Wood County, has been reeeived from |
the South Penn 01l Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

A copy of the notice and location plat should have
been mailed you by the well operatore

If you have eny objections to the proposed
location, please file same not later them August 29,

1937«
Very truly yours,
Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.
HiGag

01/05/2024




August 28, 1937

South Penn 0il Compeany
411 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, Permsylvania

Gentlemen:

Permit Woo-81 to drill Vell No., 15 on the
W. 8. Williamson Farm, Union District, VWood County,
is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

NG:g
encl

01/05/2024
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Permit No Wo0-65 (\(;nd %6(04 5

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

hown o n Same 3 It ) Oil or Gas Well.....Q00k.........
Ciispeny SOUTE FPENN OIL COMPANY Casing and Used in Left i
Addresdl1l._Seventh Ave.,Pittsburgh,Pa.. ... Tubing | Drilling Well Packers
Farm.... We Se. Williamson Acvos. 0
Location (waters) - 3 Size
Well No....... 49 Elev.882.67' 16 Kind of Packer............
District... UNEOR. oo County. Wood 13 Steel shoe
The surface of tract is owned in fee byN oA .Minnear et alio 480(1’111160.) Size of...0Q= 5/8” .........
e/o.Marren Minnear. addredlaverly, W.Va. 8% 1150(Pulled)
Mineral rights are owned by.. BAWe& Ida G.Nelly 6 5/8 1890 Depth sef ——._ v .
1024 Ann. Stagn... AdarBarkersburg,W.Va. s s/16 228R 1872
Drilling commenced Oc¢t. 19, 1937 3. Perfotop— s
Drilling completed Nov, 13, 1937 2 2260 Perf. bottom.......cc.ccooce....
Date shot. NOVe 24,1937  Depth of shot 2146=2156 Liners Used... Pal bt
Open Flow /10ths Water in = mea CORfds ) 16 Perf; bottom-..os ==
................................ /10ths Mere. in -~ Inch
Volume = Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED o2 SIZE = No.FT: = Date
Rock Pressure = 1bs = hrs. -
0il 4 : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT...= FEET.....= INCHES
Fresh water 160 feet ot feet = FEET ot INCHES = FEET = INCHES
Salt water s feet - feet = FEET....... i INCHES . FBET = INCHES
Formation Color Hag(-)dftor Top Bottom o?iIW(i::r gggg& Remarks
: Water 160 $ Bbl pr. hr..
Sand & Lime 440 480
Big Cave 780 880
Boulder 1100 1105
Big Dunkard 1140 1150
Slate & Shells 1175 1338
Gas Sand 1338 1360
Mamon S 1635 1695
Injun Sang 1710 1870
Slate 1870 1875
Lime 1875 1900
Slate & Shells 1900 2230
Brown Shalle 2230 2245
Berea Sanfd 2245 2255 |
i 0il 2246=54|
Total| Depth 2257

01/05/2024

(Over)
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STATE OFf WRST VIRGINIA

DE®ARTMENT OF MINES

Ofl. AND @AS WELL S DIVISION

'\..__...._.._._.r

fr‘}’/’—!‘_a\i‘ﬁ_‘ TF
L\ {;n D

{5

S92\ , u
AR 18 1983

Gii. & GAS [iVISION

0 p /%71717&/7 06.

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT -~ 0F I INES
Permit NC.__Z__é./ ﬂ 2 Jﬂ 5‘P Weil Na. / 5 v
company_tennzal/ (o ADDRES WVA,
vFARM S W M//Hj AMmS4x DISTRICT. 7/’}‘7/0)7 COUNTYM
Filling Material Used Ce men)s + f 6’/
(O%enl & ool wirk Dane ly/ Lallih vw 2522
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location .
M
PLUGS USED AND DEFTH PLACED BRIDGES CA.ING.AN‘D TEJ'.'ING )
CEMENT-~-THICKNESS WOOD-8I12% LEAD CONSTRUCTION-L OCATION RECOVERED SIZR LosT
loe/ AASY Bak s 2229 . e
R 28 sqchs| 120462229 «  “ 2129
(Be/ 2/2q « M [9)5 ‘
Comen? | 45Swhs| (€6 1/918 « 1775

Drillers’ Names.

»504 (A2 7[9/»- éz//'l/q

Remarks: [7// /4 /33

414/ &3

T parx

VVI// pu// 2%

wi'Zh

A

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Tobs "y

540‘( t Cul GF ppe
pper. -5 arpriv. /469 E¢.

W%@W



oG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permut Mo,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Qil or Gas Well

(XIND)Y

Company

CASING AND

Address

PACKERS

" Farm

Kind of Packer

Well No.

THstrict County.

‘Drilling commenced

i Size of

—— e

Depth set

Perf. tops

Drilling completed Total depth_____
Date shot. Depth of shot.
[n:tia]l open flow /10ths Water in_Inch

Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. bottom_______

J Pert. top

Perf. bottom _________

Volume . Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

)1 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Tresh cvater feet. feet FEET INCHES

Salt water —feet. feet FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

01/05/2024
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES g
Oll. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION : ;{ ‘, 8 1383

INSPE\CTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT (i 2 crs bivision

/17 STATEK OF WEST VIRGINIA
/

z’%? |

Permit NL/O 7-’ &O&’IO Dl l \;}:“ Ncl:”- rﬁf\‘ r%,,
COMPANY 2 20// Cs ADDRES 7 ,
Far WL S, Willigdom=sso2 pistricr &2 a0 county_\Wsad _
Filling Material Used Cemenll + bef
Cemonl & bez] Hom [m Hallib vvZom
Liner Loeation Agdount Packer Location o
CEMENT-THICKNERS wooD-812 LEAD CONSTRUCTIONAOCATION RECOVERED V !;!l‘ W.LQ';W—
_Gel 228508ak o 3229| 70 | 6% | 882
' Cemen? A5 Sucks (00| 2229 ¢+ " 2)29 » e
Gef o 2/29 4 " [9S
LEm Y8 Saefs [6&, | (1/5 ~ " 1775
Gef ihge " 0|
L Psucks | 29964 F01 1 B2y

Dnllers Names. 6’0}‘ f [[/&45 6-(’ /0677 27 701/ Cd

Cif LE Tye o€ of TT0F7 v '
Remarks: . guld 0B cn-calq 3 6%'” Lipe /Z/?fw/ né C’/:::ﬁiﬁb‘ﬂ/a/ﬁ

‘7’//5/&"/?47; fbé/h back Tos S0 Ff fb Spol CemenT
Will Einish polling pipe *P/%//%; 4/ 1583

T ——

L///(‘s/g‘3 ‘I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. %‘M % ﬁW

ATz



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(XIND)
a usE £FT !
CAUsiNGg | omiLLiNG ‘wel PACKERS
~Company s | '
| | |
Size i [ E
Address ‘ ‘ :
, 16 | | Kind of Packer
Farm ' !
13 l |
| i |
Wpell No 10 i | . Size of
i | |
0,14 o [ol il County. 8%4 | :
654 ! Depth-set
“Drilling ‘commenced_ ?
53/16 !
DYilling completed Total depth. .. 5 L 1 Pend, o ‘
4
Date shot. Depth of shct. 2_ | Perf. bottom_________
|
i d ! Pert,
[n:tial open flow__ /10ths Water in____Inch ot T , ki
| Perf. bottom___________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch : -
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
)] bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Tresh cviter feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt weter feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHLES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

01/05/2024



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA | || 3‘/ ' )e \_3_\?'/

2/16/82 e
DEPARTMENT OF MINES \A

/;‘1‘/ OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION MAY 9 - 1983

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT, ..« ison

Permit No /d7_ &0 6‘5; F DEPT' DF&.}I\/P‘{;N ?\%
COMPANY. Pf"” N =2 o// CO ADDRESS /Dﬁl/«/{/e/"SAarpQ = /’},/V/%
rarM W S Wi/fiam sox —_ DISTRICT 21 0 county_Wood

Filling Material Used Cemenl ¢ (oof
Work Done by HalliburZen

e
Liner Locati Amount Packer Location
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-.IZ'! L:fb CON"I’RU;TION—:QCATION RICOXIIID ll!vl LOST
(el 2259-Bick & 2229 | 770 |6%'| 882
CCmen’ | 45 Sqks | 160F£|2229  * 2/29 )\
66/ ' U239 - il i 2 LWd; 50 L Zio
Cemend |45 Sack | 140611915 « " [9D5
Ge/ 1905« 3]
CEmen? 75 Sacks | 299 | o) » v 32y
Ge/ sy v 39 N
ffwem A S0 Sacks 241 * “‘ 2450 L Was ot 55,
6’8/ 270 i 7 Q < Loca s ean
LCmenl | /5 Sacks i -

Drillers’ Names. CV"Z( 10545 GF F@")%Z&l'/

Col 6% F s bl aZ 990 _Fo wiT) /?/'k‘;zér

Remarks: ‘///.;/gg%fb/d no¥ c//»co/db’e 65”/4//76 % FUf (h Cemenl /9/0
Ran Tvbing back %o 501 Bf Lo SpsZ Cemen¥ /o/t// &0/ Back Tp. 524 €%
Will Finish polling pipe + plogging 45)83.

‘///2’/5’3 Einisked Fu//fy// /01'/9 f/a/u%//h/ ¢ et Honomen

§5/83
j // / r/ §; I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Yorriar ﬁW
/B Tosh s




oG-I

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
_ TUBING | DRILLING WELL !
Company
|
Size ’
Address |
16 | Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 ’ Size of.
District, County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth___ 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_______
i d__ Pert. t
[nitial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use erl top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. _____...Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Dil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt. water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
01/05/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 0OG 9
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVERE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION VAR 3 1 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NQ COMMERCIAL COAL Pennzoil Company
Coal Operator 3 Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box 1588
Parkerburg, WV 26101

Address Complete Address

March 29. 1983

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address
Wood County

Marie Holzberger
Lease or Property Owner

2408 Oak Street Well No. 15
Parkersburg, WV 26101
Address W. S. Williamson Farm
Inspector to be notified -_Homer H. Dougherty Telephone Number 927-4571
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present. at the

- plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not

represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
PENNZOIL QQMPANY

=

Curtis A. Lucas Well Operator
Civil Engineering Dept.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from t»m ?6‘6?2'02 4
ent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

;, i S 4 -
NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE. t7-006§" /0

SLANKET BONB Permit Number



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION '

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

1.D. 2257

Gel 2257-2235
50 sks reg. neat cement 2235-2175
Gel 2175-1920
45 sks reg. neat cement 1920-1780
Gel 1780-1175
50 sks reg. neat cement 1175-1050
Gel 1050- 530
50 sks reg. neat cement 530- 405
Gel 405- 50
65 sks reg. neat cement 50-surface

Erect monument as prescribed by law.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

PENNZOIL COMPANY

é 2 = Q%
Curtis A. Lucas Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein dgr m 4
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a z ?

‘7’/77 day of. (:L,m"{ , 19 (73.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and G%
By: </

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

AP oruces e e ruanssmine <o
T 4 oo
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ont cory ma
WELL OPEZRATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPILS
AODRESSKS.

ILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONK COPY TO BE RETAINED B8Y THE
IF REQUIRKD) S$HOULD 8K MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

No Commercial Goal Peanzoil Company
30w 1280
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNEZR A Y NAMK OF WELL OPERATOR
Parkersburg, W 26101
ADDRISsS COMPLETE ADDRESS
folal
May 2 19 85
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lnron District
ADDRKSS
Marve Holzberger ood Coumity
ZZA()? "}a .9 srxeceltrno'zm OWNER
Parkersburg, WV 25101 Well No 15
ADDRKSS
56 (4 WI4 114 ameon
We S. Williameson Farm

Homer H. Dougherty

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

AFFIDAVIT
— ss:

County OLY coa }

R: E. Criss

Curtis A. Lucas

and_

being first duly sworn according to law depose

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..___Pennzoil Company

and say that they are experienced in the work of

well operator, and

was commenced on the._ 4th _day of April

and filled in the following manner:

participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
, 19 83 , and that the well was plugged

SBAND OR ZONE RECORD l FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CABING
FORMATION SI1ZZ & KIND csc csa
7 PULLED LEFT IN
Berea 2245-2255 Gel TD 2257<222¢ 7' 990 900
injun 1710-1870 Cement, 25 Sks. 2220-2129
Big Dunkard Gel 2129-10915
1140-1150 Cement, 45 Sks. 1915-1775
Cel 1775-801
Cement, 75 Sks. B0L-524
Gel 524-230
Cameut, 50 Sks. 330-265
Gel 266-25
Cement, 14 Sks, 25-Surface
COAL SEAMS b DESCRIPTICN CF MONUMENT
uuny NONE 7' Casing 30" above surface
Ll filled with cemeut.
(NAME) “
e |
Q . . 18
and that the work of plugging imd filling said well was completed on the..__ 18th q\.)a}/
i 22
April 1983 07170 2“24

And further deponents saith not.

£ 2

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5./7(

19 KT

day of 2% >

—

My commission expires:

il

Permit No..

T ———

Notary Publie,

Ve~ ¢ 5



IV-20

Reverse
1-84 —
, | - ‘
27
State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
COMPANY _ Pennzoil Company PERMIT NO 47-107-65-P
P.O. Box 1588 : FARM & WELL NO _y.S, williamson #15
arkersbur Jv 6101 DIST. & COUNTY ynion/Wood
IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work .

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

17«02 Method of Plugging

18.01 Materials used in Plugging
23.02 Maintained Access Roads - X

25501, Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits X
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution

17.06 Statutory Affidavit

7.06 Parties Responsible

7.05 Identific~tion Markings X

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT %}fﬁE RELEASED:

DATE

1 February 1984

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

S L

Administrator-0il & Gas Divisitomr—

TS/rl

February 16, 1984

DATE

01/05/2024



R, OIL & GAS DIVISION

1.0 APl wwi agmper

{If not 3vauabic, 'eave Biznk 14 g.oits

REPT. or MINES
47-107-0065 '

=0 Sa Zeirg saugnt -InQ
25 124NZ 2N the frant Ao =
Sest oot NGRS Caizesry Cose
3.0 Dazth of the ~ esest zamzienan -
1ocation (Only neec2q f s52¢cti5ns 102
or 137 in 2.2 33cve) feet
4.0 N3me, accress 3anc csze numzer of . a
apgpicant: {33 lexers per uine Pennzoil Comnan_v 014739
maximum. If code numoear not Name Setier Coc
cno - elier Coce
avaiaole, leave Dtanx.) P 0 Box 1528
Street i
s - T |
Parkershura, WV 26170
Citv State Z:c Csza

Comstet2 i3

g (a1 Fcr onsmore weris Fieic *iame
(35 iecters max.mum for field __Wood ] w.V
nzme.; Coi At i
County Szt
{5} Fer OLCS wevis

Area a2 Bioc< Numcer

lzh 1t zocedigr Sin
of 1ne resaryorr

myamum)

(&

fah MNimasnac ~ymnee ot the

m

purcngser
macimum It 2232 numoer not

LRy 3NA Qiguls

aviiahie ieyse L'jna )

lot Dedicated

Nam» Buve Coa2

(&) Dute of the contract

lc) Esnrmates anruyi crorduct.on

8,

(L) Tax

(c) At Q:ner (d) Tota of ),
Prices Hinagcate (
(¢) or (=)}

7.0 Cantract price
(As ot i gate. Cermplete 10 3

Crezunyl D1 les )

@
o

Laaamumiigatyi rate
(Ascttiinycare Commets 1o 3

Cezomat & acay )

01/05/2024
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PARTICIPANTS: SERES rcg 3 1987 hEcmsEEe PG

WELL OPERATOR: Pe N Nz O 1 Cgmpg Ny 019230

"FIRST PURCHASER: Not DeJ.’c ated

-

OTHER:

W. Va. Department o’ Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER ) Py 5

8 T /,/J;,'_,

/ f /‘_ "/ A .-'//" /)\, /

SQ'QSAE _!Qg _:' 07; Con~ ;ZL_,,[V/

Use Above File Number on ail Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121

_/ Items not completed - Line No.

2. IV-1 Agent __/ Jomes A, Crews

3. 1V-2 Well Permit

4. 1V-6 Well Plat /

5. 1IV-35 Well Récord I Drilling / Deepening T
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test:/ Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio
7. 1IV-=39 Annual Production | On \'\AQ years

8. 1IV-40 90 day Production ‘H m lfn!. Days off line: —

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? o

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —(56)- 57 - 58 Complete? _y/ Affidavit Signed /

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charﬁs
Structure Map » 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses )
(5) Date commenced: /() -/%-37 Date completed /-/3 ’_‘37 Deepened —
(5) Production Depth: Sl F- LT
(5) Production Formation: Be rec.
(5) Final Open Flow: N A
(5) After Frac. R. P. N A

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 368 :on I\',\e_ /Vo 0,/
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days%f or\l{:\q_ /\/g A,'/
(8) Line Pressure: N /A PSIG from Daily Report
(5) o0il Production: 35'3 S From Completion Report ;?;j:";,lui‘ 5 "{
i0=-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done N D
10-17. 1Is affidavit signed? \/ Notarized? /
iddicional information ﬂFﬁ,v/a_v."f' Does computer program confirm?
' 0170572024

vas Determination Objected to By Whom?

IS

\

\

Joes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? /\/O
!

l
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el =rze S July 31 0

S P B ek P
T2l
CEDAESVENT OF JISED, 005 A0 BaS pivpeine —Wo S Witliamsen
A2T el
e Tl I
LD TLagsoreassTes pes
PEA i i

sZsicuatIn acm=  Jeres A, Crews

P N Ppoy 157

Parkershura, YWY 2617

will orzraTzz _ Panmnzoil Comoanv LCCATICN: Elavasson %
2 0 2ox 1582 i .
SITRIZS ) Zox 1588 Watershed Worthmg Creek
e

......... va UTC (5AY) A
‘ersoura, U\ 26101 Sistynion Cemsr Wood quzValley M
5 x 7%'

-0

*

Standard wellhead arranaement with no extraordinary
se pnroduction eauinment.

Gas Production Records) Locatinn: Pernzoil Comnanvy
0i1 Production Records) £21 Grand Central Ava,

Vienna, WV 26195

01/05/2024
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PoaM V=38 o = I ]y 3] : 1f-1ﬂ1_

ey el u.. W.S.Williamson #1
SPE Uet e 47.<. 107 . 0065

R Yo TR
valtdiiean

WELL QRERATAR'S REZCET
QF
INITTAL GAS-OIL RATIO TEST

aaent _James A. Crews

WweLo cez2ator Pennzoil Company DESIGHATED A

P. 0. Box 1558 Adiress P. 0. Box 1588

Parkersbura, WV 26101 Parkersbura, WV 26101

SEILOCICAL "TARSED FORMATIONM = Daps -
Rerea—Sand— — 2257
. Perforation Iaterial Taot
2y SelzswEn Tlagn
.
OIL PROCUCTICN TURING TUST| GAS PRUDUCT ICN CURING TEST | WATLS rROCUCTICH CURING TLST 4 1Ty
bbhle Mt bhis, bone

OlL GRAVITY l FRONUCING METRCL (F lowina, pumning,

e . CAS PHOTNCTICY e ] o
P3CITINE
Pirc 122 =10 SHITICAL

PIPE DIAMETER (INSIIE OIA%.)

Diit 20 WTIAL rrLGSUNE =ANGE MAX Pk
DifFERENTIAL o
MEALIRED LT AT~
Y- )
[R9744-8

- STATIC l GAG GEATITT (Air=1.00
i

- . 5T PESILTE
CaitY QiL P CAILY WATIR OAILY GAS

bbls. | bbls.

Pennzoil Company

Yell G@poracer
7 -
7 A %
By: /ﬂ et Aa K ot o
:’/

Its: _ Manager, Eastern Division

01/05/2024



| REPORT O MONTHLY PRODUCT1ON
IV-39-1C GAS VOLUMES IN MCI' @ 14.73 ::.:_:.wiﬁ 7 RiIls0

OIL IN BARRELLS @ 60 DEGRELS Q
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 3
DEPARTHMENT - MINLES . OD ; o
DIVISION - OIL AND GAS OPERATOR Y2 DAY 2.0 \_ M Y =
YEAR 1919 ,
0068 S. WOwWham so Lood :
APT 47107~ rARMWLD-S. s county LD AVG. FLOW PRESSURE ___ SHITT=IN PRESSURE TOTALS
GAS MCF O O £ Q) - o 0) 7> O O O O GAS

e A

OIL DRI SR O o T o pelD o gD M = TN & WU | Y i e Y. e LT | TR 011,
ovsiownine =2l Q8. 31 .36 31 S0 31 e & 30 31 30 3\

| b

YEAR  19%0

AP T — rarm-S AWilliam so _ COUNTY ronOﬂ AVG. TLOW PRESSURE —___ _ SHUT-IN PRESSURE TOTALS
GAS  MF Q 0 O QA GAS

O 'Rl J- O F- O M- O = O Jiss N~ QL 0= N D- OIL

DAYS ON LINE D) 9 3 1

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE

Y e g .y 1- v crpy

Section 271. B0 ()

In eccordance with Section 271.804 (b) please list all other wells
wvhich are te he nsed in determining this well classilication under
Part 271 Subpart H.

A'T NIUZIBERS




: ! !z 5 2 Latitude J¢ 20

0 1
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[y N
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2
Lewrss 07a’c¢ S

3
3

WORTHING 754, £

A Nora o.
N Aa/stfon
¢y
N
\ QS ! ',‘)"457‘:(!/3379/3‘7

WVA. Minnear- Cloyd Frrmmear® #

5 '380(6 Nellte M. Coombs — Sur,
\s‘?e Address-WNarren A Mynneor
) 3)- Weq Vcr/}/, Wi,
)?e e ° /3
«\
LN e Coal

¢ "”-""-‘_*“.h 792 152 P

5')
N :
l . \\‘Ao /4 -£/-819. 66

7 o we7pE 800

TRy o pAOYD p sq00d yy dyyap ‘todu Lergy 1% %
Loretta Wingrove Hrs

— —

N6 Y%e 3307
: Smd//#/ (dorn)
£z, Slopty & gec
s South Penn Qil Co. -
7 k STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 411 Seventh Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
' OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm W.3. Williamsorn AR
Tract = Acres &8O Lease No. 93/25
Well (Farm) No. /4 € /5 serial No._ — WELL LOCA_T'ON MAP
Quadrangle_ a7/ e #fa FILEINO. - 2 e
<
County _ Woao - * Denotes location of well on United States
District __&/22/07 Topographic Maps. scale 1 to 62.500. lat-
: itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer _£.C. 7@ b /ey by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No. _ — _ %

; i - = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No._ of original tracing. .
Date Jwg /3 /9237 Scale /ov = 400 ° A gl
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0
B N
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Q
D
— 2 E
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Lewrs 07o’c1 |
+
- 3
THING 7-
. Wox - 24 < Nora o.
N ¥ Ra/ston
o B \Si % LAsh Ply
N 4l WVA. Minnear- Cloyd Filinneqr” &
X o Ge Nellie M].Coombs — Surx
§ '\"‘29 Address-Warren H Ainneor
g > e,, Wavcr/}/,W.Vv
3
N
& USoL 77875 £
N
N e \ /4-£/-819.6¢ §
;\ y.(__ N8T7 /o £ ‘900 o
8 \
1 3
2 N
D 3
VR
3 S
Y
N v
\
) 3
i
S¥e |
. D Sma/l Ky f/cwﬂ]
£/1z. Slogpy &£ decch
Company South Penn Qil Co. . {
A 3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 411 Seventh Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm W.§. Willlamsorn
CHARLESTON
Tract = Acres &O Lease No. 93/25
Well (Farm) No. /4 & /5 serial No.  — WELL LOCA‘TION MAP
Quadrangle a7/ e tta FILE NO. —— L
County __ Woo © Denotes location of well on United States
District __ /7210 Topographic Maps. scale 1 to 62.500. lat-
; itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer _£.C. 7@b/cr by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. . — el ;
: e = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No of original tracing.
Date Jesg /3 /937 Scale /2v = 400"
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MAR 3 11983

VISION
%—&!}Eﬁﬁ? OF WINES

01/05/2024
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(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE (24 192
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S
TOPOSRAPHIC MAPS m wsu. NO, i —
PORN V-6 - /0T Q068
(8-78 = sn'r: COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
+4/22/ :syz)quiz DEPARTMENT OF MINKS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL SGAS _LIQUID INJECTION ——_WASTE DISPOSAL ..
" X
(Ir “8' PROO” 40.—““‘“—0“’—“&0'
LOCATION: ELEVATION WATER sueo_m.b*_u;.n Creelt :
DllTIlC‘I’ ne on

COUNTY
auaoRraneLs La ey /7. 8

SURPFACE OWNER
§ OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER

ACREASE

LEAsE Acrease)l/N5/2024
LEASE NO.

PROPOSED. WORK: DRILL —_ CONVERT __DRILL D!EPII—RIDRILL__FRACTURI oR

- STIMULATE — PLUS OFF OLD FORMATION .._PERFORATE NEW
MMATION_OTH!R PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND Al‘l.ﬂl.—.—CLl“ ouT
TARGET FPORMATION

wELL OPERATOR 1% £ C
ADODRESS S
; Parkersburg, 26101

AND REPLVES '
ESTIMATED OEPTH 2

DESISNATED AGENT James A, Crews
ADDRESS P. O, Box 1588
- 26101

Parkersburg, WV

Ill ( /l’lll ’A‘hc“"l(
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PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE e VIENNA, WV 26105 ¢ PHONE (304) 422-6565
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

March 29, 1983

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator
0i1 and Gas Division
Dpeartment of Mines

1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

RECEIVED

MAR 31 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISIO!
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Enclosed is Form 0G-9, "Notice of Intention to Plug and

Abandon Well" and "Work Order", in triplicate, for our Well

No. 15

on the W. S. Williamson Tract located in Union District, Wood County,

West Virginia.

Also enclosed is "Well Record". in duplicate, for the said

well.

The original drilling of this well was completed November 13,

1937, to a depth of 2257', under Permit Number Woo-65.
Very truly yours,
PENNZOIL COMPANY

Cutio Y. Hiveas!
Curtis A. Lucas Jé;

Civil Engineering Dept.
CAL/1j
Enclosures
xc: Marie Holzberger, w/encl.

Ronald and Margery Halliwell, w/encl.
Fritz Gesch,Jdr.,w/encl.

01/05/2024
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